| am still not 100% clear on why the Unit Chief would
“need” to be copied on this e-mail simply because it
came to me by accident first. If the email had gone .
direct to the person who was dealing with the ¢ase,
the Unit Chief would not need to see it..........

(AP2011/81 2/07) ;
Michael Dudley io: Dan Wilson 03/10/2013 08:52 AM
. Cc: Roberta Baldini
History: ' ‘This message has been replied to.
Archive: This message is being viewed in an archive.
Dan, 7 :
Really? Most people can understand it.
The form and content of the below meésage is neither professional nor clear. )JPlease ensure proper Why am | not
communication, wnich would normally Include addressing tne unit cnie an@ppropriateiy courteous)l entitled to any of
manner. [f this is not within Peter's competency at this stage, | request that you prepare any this “courtesy”?
corraspondence in the future,
Is this not a bit of an extreme reaction?
Thanks
Michaeld -
\ -—- Forwarded by Michael Dudley/NY/UNO on 03/10/2013 08:48 AM —--- )
From: Peter Gallo/NY/UNO -
To: Campbell Moore/NY/UNO@UNHGQ, Michael Dudley/NY/UNO@UNHQ, Andreea
Boer/NY/UNO@UNHQ, -
Cc: Richard McKervey/UNAMI/UNFIELDMISSIONS@UNFIELDMISSIONS, Mathew
Varghese/UNAMI/UNFIELDMISSIONS@UNFIELDMISSIONS
Date: 02/10/2013 04:26 PM
Subject: - Fw: Audit of Management of Engineeting Projects in UNAMI (AP2011/812/07)

2) Read this note.

Request from Mission in respect of Case 0245/12. Could the currently designated investigator please
respond?
1 Thanx 1) See the e-mail below,

P Is there any possible dubiety in what is being requested?
Peter Gallo Assume a basic knowledge of the English language and a reading ability of age 12
Investigator

Investigations Division
Office of Internal Oversight Services
Ph: 1-917-367-4265

----- Forwarded by Peter Gallo/NY/AUNO on 02/10/2013 04:23 PM -

From: Richard McKervey/UNAMI/UNFIELDMISSIONS@UNFIELDMISSIONS
‘To: Peter Gallo/NY/UNO@UNHQ,
Ce; Mathew Varghese/UNAMI/UNFIELDMISSIONS@UNFIELDMISSIONS
Date: 02/10/2013.02:30 AM
Subject: Fw: Audit of Management of Enginsering Projects in UNAMI (AP2011/812/07)
Peter,

Attached please advice received concerning Audit of Management of Engineering Projects in UNAML. As
the case is under investigation by your office t would tike to seek your advice concerning the
recommendations with regard to the procurement actions recommended in the report.

Regards




i

= {In Archive} Re: Fw: Audit of Management of Engineering Projects in UNAMI

Civda (AP2011/812/07) [

. Dan Wilson to: Michael Dudley 03/10/2013 10:45 AM
Ce: Michael Stefanovic

Archive: This message is being viewed in an archive.

| agree 100% and this message will be conveyed to Peter. | will also have it documented plus the fact that
he has since read the communications policy. That way if it does happen again | have the appropriate
information on hand to deal with it so you, | or Peter cannot have any difference of opinion as to what his
email actually entails.

Thanks Dan Nicely done. Note the way that although he is the one doing the complaining, Dudley slides in a fast
one to record that it is Dan, and not him, who is “building some case against (me). Dudley is always
portrayed as the victim, always just doing his best for the greater good of the office....,

Michael Dudléy 'Dan Whatever you views, we need clarity on wh... ~ 03/10/2013 10:34:25 AM

Michael Dudley/NY/UNO

Dan Wilson/NY/UNO@UNHQ, Michael Stefanovic/NY/UNO@UNHQ,
03/10/2013 10:34 AM .

Fw: Audit of Management of Engineering Projects in UNAMI (AP2011/812/07)

If he claims to be an “investigator” - how does he
- ) ) ) cope with information from non-native speakers that is
Does he have difficulty with basic comprehension? poor English, mis-spelt and in very bad grammar?
Whatever you views@e need clarity on what this message -means)At the same time, the fact that you are '
building some case aganst Peter doesn't help with our operational needs. The easiest thing would be for
Peter niot to communicate in this way and then copy parties outside the Division.

Dan

Thanks Given the number of operational cases he has compromised, and the many thousands of man hours the UN
Michael D has spent mopping up misconduct complaints that have resulted from Dudley’s activities -, | believe there is a
stronger case for preventing Dudley from communicating in ANY way.

----- Forwarded by Michael Dudley/NY/UNO on 03/10/2013 10:31 AM ----- That, of course, would be a matter for the

Department of (Mis-)Management... but

From: Dan Wilson/NY/UNO “efficiency” is sadly not part of their remit....
To: Michael Dudley/NY/UNC@UNHAQ,

Date: 03/10/2013 0S:45 AM

Subject: Re: Fw: Audit of Management of Engineering Projects in UNAMI (AP2011/812/07)

Thanks for bringing this to my attention Michael. | will assure its given the appropriate attention it
deserves. From what | can see so far, however, the correspondence that is noted below was Peter's
response to an email he had received from the Mission on a case that was no longer assigned fo him. He
replied to the Mission, you and | assume the assigned investigators; thanking everyone in receipt. |
certainly agree with you though that he should have copied myself and Roberia and as is the case with
many emails from this office, the format could be improved upon. | will provide Peter some guidance in
relation to both points; including a review of our SOP and who should be copied on relevant emails. [fit
persists [ will certainly raise it to another level.

Thanks Dan

|

Michael Dudley _|Dan, The form and content of the below messag... . 03/10/2013 08:52:41 AM




{In Archive} Three things
Dan Wilson to: Peter Gallo

03/10/2013 10:18 AM

Archive; ) This message is being viewed in an archive.

1. Please review yesterdays ROC asap. [ want to get it signed off this a.m.

2. Before the end of the week update our Case File Management Sytem
3. Review the attached. Wil discuss same later today.

Thanks Dan

[Ob-PROC-022010] Communications Policy.doc

And what does this Policy actually SAY about how to forward an e-mail?

Nothing at all!



{In Archive} Fw: Complaint by DGACM s/m Mr. Ezzeldin ENAN
Roberta Baldini  to: Dan Wilson, Michaet Dudley 14/10/2013 11:52 AM

History:
Archive:

Dan:

This message has been replied to.
This message is being viewed in an archive.

| am sorry that ! have to write to you again, regarding Pete Gallo. received this from Peter Falz.

Once again Peter Gallo drops the ball. Rather than asking me or if he did not wish to write to me directly
he should have asked you to inform me that there was an inquiry regarding the case involving Mr. Enan.
Peter Gallo did not even provide a case number or make inquiries into the status of the case., but simply
abdicated any involvement. Therefore, | had fo take time to determine which case it was that Mr. Faiz

was asking about.

For your information. Case 291/12 investigation report was issued on 22 March 2013.

Regards |
Roberta



{In Archive} Re: Fw: Complaint by DGACM s/m Mr. Ezzeldin ENAN E

Dan Wilson to: Roberta Baldini 14/10/2013 12:16 PM
Cc: Michael Dudley ‘

Bee: Michael Stefanovic

Archive: This message Is being viewed in an archive.

Roberta, please check your email from me dated 9 October. Peter raised this issue with me and ]
forwarded same to Vlad as your OIC. Even provided him the case number. I instructed Peter out of
protocol to inform the addressee that his concemn would be addressed by the appropriate office.

In light of the above | will being take no further action on this matter.

Regards Dan

| Roberta Baldini IDan: I am sorry that | have to write to you again,... 14/10/2013 11:52:04 AM

- -~ e



{In Archive} Fw: Complaint by DGACM s/m Mr. Ezzeldin ENAN

Dan Wilson to: Vladimir Dzuro 09/10/2013 12:26 PM
Cc:  Roberta Baldini

Bce: Peter Gallo

Archive: This message is being viewed in an archive.

Viad, Peter has forwarded this to me. He responded to Mr. Faiz advising that his query would be
forwarded to the appropriate office for response. Peter has advised that this matter was investigated and
closed; 0291/12. [f it was a retaliation matter it should have been at the hands of the Ethics Office to
respond. Atany rate, thought it best to forward to Unit V so that an appropriate response can be provided
as deemed best yourself and/or Roberta.

Thanks Dan

—-- Forwarded by Peter Gallo/NY/UNO on 09/10/2013 11:03 AM ==---

From: Peter Faiz/NY/UNO

To: Peter Gallo/NY/UNO@UNHQ,

Ce: "~ Mary Ann Chiulli/NY/UNO@UNHQ, Janett Beswick/NY/UNO@UNHQ, Kevin
Waite/NY/UNC@UNHQ, Roberta Baldini’NY/UNO@UNHQ

Date: : 08/10/2013 05:42 PM

Subject: Complaint by DGACM s/m Mr. Ezzeldin ENAN

Dear Mr. Gallo,

Almost a year ago, the Ethics Office referred the above case to OIOS for review and we
understand that an investigation was conducted, however, to this date, no outcome has been conveyed 1o
DGACM nor to the parties concerned. This situation is impacting on the operational activities of the
concarned office and DGACM is anxious to learn the outcome of the investigation.

Would be most grateful for an update/timeline as to when the investigation will be concluded and
the findings revealed.

Thank you.

Regards, Peter

M. Peter Faiz, Administrative Officer .
Executive Office
Department for General Assembly
and Conference Managemaent
United Nations
New York, N.Y . 10017

Office: S-1238

Office Tel: +1-212-963-8324
Email: faiz@un.org

Fax: +1-212-963-2589



f|

h {in Archive} Fw: Complaint by DGACM s/m Mr. Ezzeldin ENAN

‘B  Peter Gallo to: Dan Wilson 09/10/2013 12:19 PM
History: This message has beén forwarded.

Archive: This message is being viewed in an archive.
Dear Dan.

| have received this enquiry from the Executive Office, DGACM. | have replied to Mr. Faiz explaining | am
the wrong person to ask as my involvement with the case ended a long time ago, but that | will pass his

enquiry along so someone can assist.

The case is 291/12. | have always had concerns about this case because it was one of only a tiny number
of retaliation cases where the Ethics Office found a prima facie case of retaliation and it was referred to us
to investigate. | did the investigation and the result was a closure on a legal technicality. Moreover,
ST/AII2005/21 gives us a strict time-limit of 120 days to complete the investigation and PPS took ages to
get the report out.  The complainant has a reputation for being something of a serial litigant, so | remain
mildly surprised he did not complain about the investigation as well,

Just before | went on medical leave at the end of May, | started work on an almost identical case, also
referred by Ethics into almost identical allegations against the same subject. That was handed off to Lee

Moreton. | do not know what has happened on that case.
DGACM are now anxious to know what is happening.

All | have done is told the sender | am no longer dealing with it. The email was copied to RMB anyway but
could you do what is diplomatically expedient to get an answer back to DGACM.

Thanx
P

Peter Gallo

Investigator

Investigations Division

Ofiice of Internal Oversight Services
Ph: 1-917-367-4265

- Forwarded by Peter Gallo/NY/UNO on 09/10/2013 11:03 AM -----

From: Peter Faiz/NY/UNO

To: , Peter Gallo/NY/UNO@UNHQ,

Cc: Mary Ann ChiullyNY/UNO@UNHQ, Janett Beswick/NY/UNO@UNHQ, Kevin
Whaite/NY/UNO@UNHQ, Roberta Baldin/NY/UNC@UNHQ

Date: 08/10/2013 05:42 PM

Subject: Complaint by DGACM s/m Mr. Ezzeldin ENAN

Dear Mr. Galla,-

Almost a year ago, the Ethics Office referred the above case to O10S for review and we
understand that an investigation was conducted, however, to this date, no outcome has been conveyed to
DGACM nor to the parties concerned. This situation is impacting on the operational activities of the
concerned office and DGACM is anxious to learn the outcome of the investigation.

Would be most grateful for an update/timeline as to when the investigation will be concluded and



{In Archive} Re: Fw: Complaint by DGACM s/m Mr. Ezzeldin ENAN
Robenia Baldini  to: Dan Wilson 1410/2013 12:20 PM
Cc: Michasl Dudley

History:
Archive:

Dan:

This message has been forwarded.
This message Is being viewed in an archive,

As per your e-mail, [ did checked my later e-mails and found you are correct.

Regards
Roberta

Roberta Maria Baldini
Chief of Section

UN OIOS/HD

730 Third Avenue
RoomTB 07034

New York, NY 10017
+1212 963 3070

+646 884 1778 mobile



"l’\ {In Arch[ve} Fw: Complaint by DGACM s/m Mr. Ezzeldin ENAN
: Dan Wiison to: Carman Louise Lapointe

I Cc: Michael Stefanovie

Archive: This message is being viewad in an archive.

14/10/2013 12:21 PM

Carman, | am forwarding you this In relation to Roberta's previous complaint regarding the conduct of
Peter Gallo, It is my assessiment that it is somewhat relevant 1o your current inquiry as | feel it again

-demonstrates a bias against my staff member.

| do niot need a reply. Just thought it should be provided.

Regards Dan



